TRUTH IN TAXATION CERTIFICATE (2024 Property Tax Levy)

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the chief presiding officer of the Woodridge School District #68 Board of Education, and as such I hereby certify that the attached Certificate of Tax Levy was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with, the provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of the Illinois Complied Statutes, known as the "Truth in Taxation Act".

Check One of the Choices Below:

- 1) The taxing district's aggregate levy exceeded a 5% increase over the prior year tax extension and the school district therefore published a notice in the newspaper and conducted a public hearing in compliance with the requirements of the Truth in Taxation Act.
- _X_ 2) The taxing district's aggregate levy did not exceed a 5% increase over the prior year's tax extension. Therefore, a public notice and a public hearing were not required by the Truth in Taxation Act.
- 3) The proposed aggregate levy did not exceed a 5% increase over the prior year's tax extension. Therefore, a public hearing was not held. However, the adopted aggregate tax levy did exceed 5% of the prior year's tax extension, so a notice was published within 15 days of the adoption in accordance with the Truth in Taxation Act.
- 4) The adopted aggregate tax levy exceeded the amount stated in the published notice. Therefore, a second notice was published within 15 days of the adoption in accordance with the Truth in Taxation Act.

Date: _<u>December 16, 2024</u>

Stuart Vanorny, President, Board of Education

Witness:

Kim Superits, Secretary, Board of Education